

केला आहे. त्यानंतर, दोन दिवस हीच चर्चा परिसरात सुरू आहे. लष्कराने या परिक्षेत्रात राहण्याच्या अधिकारी व कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठी परिपत्रक काढले

तापमानवाढ मे अखेरपर्यंत कायम राहण्याचा अंदाज प्रतिनिधी, पुणे

विदर्भात अद्यापही उष्णतेच्या लाटेची स्थिती आहे. राज्यात इतर ठिकाणी तापमानात किंचित वाढ सुरू आहे. ही तापमानवाढ मे महिन्याच्या अखेरपर्यंत सुरूच राहणार असल्याचा अंदाज आहे. विदर्भातील बहुतांश भागात उष्णतेची लाट आठवडाभर कायम राहिल, अशी शक्यता हवामान विभागाकडून व्यक्त करण्यात आली आहे.

सध्या दक्षिण मध्य महाराष्ट्र ते कोयंबोर परिसर आणि कर्नाटक, तमिळनाडू आदी भागात समुद्रसपाटीपासून दीड किलोमीटर उंचीवर हवेत कमी दाबाचा पट्टा सक्रिय आहे. त्याचप्रमाणे मराठवाडा आणि परिसरात समुद्रसपाटीपासून सुमारे १०० मीटर उंचीवर चक्राकार वाऱ्यांची स्थिती आहे. त्यामुळे विदर्भातील उष्णतेची लाट पुढील काही दिवस कायम राहणार आहे. सध्या विदर्भातील चंद्रपूर, ब्रह्मपुरी आदी भागात देशातील उच्चांकी तापमानाची नोंद होत आहे. राज्यातील हवामान कोरडे राहणार असल्याने इतर ठिकाणीही तापमानातील वाढ कायम राहणार असल्याचा अंदाज आहे.

पुर्व्वारी चंद्रपूर येथे ४६ अंश सेल्सिअस उच्चांकी कमाल तापमानाची नोंद झाली. विदर्भात इतर ठिकाणांचा पारा ४२ ते ४४ अंशांवर आहे. मराठवाड्यातही अद्याप सर्वच ठिकाणी कमाल तापमान चौदशीवर आहे. मध्य महाराष्ट्रात जळगाव, सोलापूर, मालेगाव आदी ठिकाणी ४१ ते ४२ अंशांवर तापमानाचा पारा आहे. कोकण विभागातील मुंबई, रत्नागिरी आदी ठिकाणी तापमान सरासरीच्या आसपास आहे.

Dated : 17th May, 2019

Company Secretary & President (Legal)

B#4, KPCT Commercial Complex, Fatimanagar, Pune 411013 M:+91-976777666

Gabriel India Limited

GABRIEL

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

(Rupees Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
1	Total income from Operations	5,103.09	5,100.04	4,967.62	20,764.63	18,796.86
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	257.44	349.99	374.32	1,430.53	1,371.64
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	257.44	349.99	374.32	1,430.53	1,371.64
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	172.98	220.43	256.96	949.88	942.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	176.93	186.34	270.13	902.25	980.74
6	Equity Share Capital	143.64	143.64	143.64	143.64	143.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet 31.03.2019				5,756.36	5,105.21
8	Earning per share (in Rs.) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised):					
	Basic and diluted	1.20	1.53	1.79	6.61	6.56

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 16th May 2019. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
 - As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment viz. 'auto components and parts', no segment information is required to be disclosed.
 - Revenue is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST), however excise duty paid for the period ended 31st March 2018 is included in the Revenue for the relevant period, disclosed above.
 - Effective 1st April, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of 1st April, 2018. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.
 - The figures for quarters ended 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of years ended 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018 respectively and published financial results of nine months ended 31st December 2018 and 31st December 2017 respectively.
 - The Board of Directors at the meeting held on 16th May 2019, recommended a final dividend of Re. 0.95 per share of Re. 1 each, for the financial year ended 31st March 2019, together with the interim dividend of Re. 0.55 per share. Total dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2019 works out of Rs. 1.50 per share of Re. 1 each (Previous Year Rs. 1.4 per share of Re 1 each). In terms of the Ind AS- 10 'Events after reporting date' as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs through amendments to Companies (Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, dated 30th March 2016, the Company has not accounted for interim dividend as liability as at 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018.
 - The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's web site www.gabrielindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
ANJALI SINGH
Chairperson
DIN No. 02082840

Place : New Delhi
Date : 16th May 2019

ANAND

Registered Office:
22nd Milestone,
Pune Nashik Highway,
Village Kurai, Tal. Khed
Pune-41001
DIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office : Udyog Bhavan, Tilak Road,
Pune - 411 002.
CIN : L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

Audited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2019

(Rs. In Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone results				Consolidated results	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2019	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,619	6,220	22,482	19,534	33,727	27,973
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	559	500	1,242	923	406	733
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	559	500	1,242	923	406	733
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	363	325	874	656	31	500
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	362	324	872	665	123	545
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			9,244	8,796	8,934	9,266
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic	4.58	4.09	11.00	8.26	0.44	6.22
	(b) Diluted	4.58	4.09	11.00	8.26	0.44	6.22

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
- Total income from operations, include excise duty recovered wherever applicable, hence figures of total income from operations are not comparable.
- Effective April 1, 2018, Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" is applicable to group. Group is using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as on April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. Impact on opening retained earnings is Rs. 216 Million.
- Current year's consolidated results are not comparable with previous year's consolidated results, as current year's consolidated results include results of foreign subsidiaries for the period of 15 months ended March 2019 as against 12 months ended December 2017 in previous year.
- The Board has recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2.5 per equity share (125%) subject to approval of the shareholders.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sanjay C. Kirloskar
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN - 0007885

Date : May 16, 2019
Place : Pune

* Tel: +91 20 2444 0770 * Fax: +91 20 2444 0158
* Email: kbilin@kbl.co.in * Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 30th May, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the last quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

This Notice is also available on the website of the Company, www.hbstockholdings.com and also on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited), www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange (NSE Limited), www.nseindia.com

For HB Stockholdings Ltd
Sd/-
RACHIT TANDON
(Company Secretary)
M. No.: ACS-30159

Date: 16.05.2019
Place: Gurugram

NOTICE

NOTICE TO THE UNIT HOLDERS OF SBI DEBT FUND SERIES B - 31 (1200 DAYS)

Unit holders are requested to note that, in terms of the Scheme Information Document, SBI Debt Fund Series B - 31 (1200 Days) (the Scheme) will mature on **Wednesday, May 22, 2019** and accordingly, units of the Scheme shall be suspended from trading from the respective stock exchange.

For SBI Funds Management Private Limited
Sd/-

Place: Mumbai

Date: May 16, 2019

Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Private Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PTC065299) **Trustee:** SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496) **Sponsor:** State Bank of India Regd Office: 9th Floor, Crescenzo, C - 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051
Tel: 91-22-61793000 • **Fax:** 91-22-67425687 • **E-mail:** partnerforlife@sbfm.com • www.sbfm.com

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks,
read all scheme related documents carefully.

SBI/MF/2019/AAAY/08



Gabriel India Limited



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

(Rupees Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	5,103.09	5,100.04	4,967.62	20,764.63	18,796.86
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	257.44	349.99	374.32	1,430.53	1,371.64
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	257.44	349.99	374.32	1,430.53	1,371.64
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	172.98	220.43	256.96	949.88	942.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	176.93	186.34	270.13	902.25	980.74
6	Equity Share Capital	143.64	143.64	143.64	143.64	143.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet 31.03.2019				5,756.36	5,105.21
8	Earning per share (in Rs.) (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised):					
	Basic and diluted	1.20	1.53	1.79	6.61	6.56

Registered Office:
29th Milestone,
Pune Nashik Highway,
Village Kurla, Tal. Khed
Pune-410501
CIN: L24101PN1981PLC016795



PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED

REGISTERED OFFICE: DANI CORPORATE PARK, 5TH FLOOR, 158, C.S.T. ROAD, KALINA, SANTACRUZ (E), MUMBAI, 400093

DEMAND NOTICE

UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

You, the Below Mentioned Borrower, Co-borrower, Have Availed Loan/s Facility(ies) From Bajaj Finance Limited (BFL) by Mortgaging Your Immovable Properties (Securities) Consistent To Your Defaults, Your Loan Accounts Were Classified As Non-performing Assets And Later BFL, Has Vide Deed Of Assignment Dated 26.03.2018 Assigned To In Favor Of Phoenix Arc Pvt. Ltd., (acting As Trustee Of Phoenix Trust FY 18-1 Scheme E) All its Rights, Title, Interests, Benefits, Dues Receivable From You/As Per The Document Executed By You To Avail The Said Loan(s) Along With The Underlying Security Interest Created in Respect Of Immovable Properties For Repayment Of The Same. Phoenix Arc Has, Pursuant To The Said Assignment And For The Recovery Of The Outstanding Dues, Issued Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) Of The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Asset And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the Act), The Contents Of Which Are Being Published Herewith As Per Section 13(2) Of The Act Read With Rule 3(1) Of The Security Interest (enforcement) Rules, 2002 As And By Way Of Service Upon You. Details Of The Date Of Assignment, Trusts, Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Properties Mortgaged, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice Sent Under Section 13(2) And Amount Claimed There Under Are Given As Under:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BORROWER, CO-BORROWER/GUARANTOR, LOAN ACCOUNT NO., LOAN AMOUNT	DETAILS OF THE SECURITIES	1. DEMAND NOTICE DATE 2. OUTSTANDING DUES
MR. PRADIP KUMAR UDDHAV TUPERE S/O UDDHAV TUPERE & MRS. PRATIBHA PRADIP KUMAR TUPERE W/O MR. PRADIP KUMAR TUPERE Roth At: Plot No. 42, S. No. 43/1a/1k, Veshnavi Nagar, Savedi, Kudal, Ahmednagar - 414003	Property No. 1: All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Unit Admeasuring 88.17 Sq. Mtrs. At Lower Level And 67.24 Sq. Mtrs. At Upper Level, Totally Admeasuring 155.41 Sq. Mtrs. Carpet Area Bearing No. 303, Situated On Third Floor Together With Exclusive Right Of Use Of Open Terrace At Eye Level Admeasuring 13.15 Sq. Mtrs. At Lower Level And 28.38 Sq. Mtrs. At Upper Level, Totally Admeasuring 41.53 Sq. Mtrs. Carpet Area Appurtenant Thereto And Further Together With The Exclusive Right Of Use Of Open Terrace Having Carpet Area Of 66.74 Sq. Mtrs. Equivalent To 57.95 Sq. Mtrs. Built Up Area Situated Above The Top Most Floor Of The Building In Which Said Unit Is Housed And Further Together With Exclusive Right Of Use Of One Covered Car Parking And One Open Car Parking Space Situated In The Stilts Of The Said Building And Further Together With Proportionate 8.38% (approx.) Undivided Interest In The Common Areas And Facilities Of Said Building Known As "vedaprive" Situated On Land Admeasuring 1511.26 Sq. Mtrs Of Bearing Plot No. 132 To 137/a Of The Sanctioned Layout In Respect Of Lands Bearing Survey No. 363/1+2+3+4, 364/1+2, 365, 366/1+2+3 And 367 Respectively Situated At Village Bhangar Within The Registration Joint Sub-district Class-2, Ahmednagar, 2, North District, Ahmednagar And Within The Limits Of The Municipal Corporation Of Ahmednagar And Falling In The "residential" Zone Under The Development Plan For The City Of Ahmednagar - 414002 Property No. 2: All That Piece And Parcel Of Residential Unit Admeasuring 113.95 Sq. Mtrs. Carpet Area Bearing No. 304 Situated On The Third Floor Together With Exclusive Right Of Use Of Open Terrace At Eye Level Admeasuring 16.83 Sq. Mtrs., Carpet Area Appurtenant Thereto And Further Together With Exclusive Right Of Use Of The Open Terrace Situated Above The Top Most Floor Of The Building In Which The Said Unit Is Housed And Further Together With Exclusive Right Of Use Of One Covered Car Parking Space Situated In The Stilts Of Said Building And Further Together With Proportionate 8.11% (approx.) Undivided Interest In The Common Areas And Facilities Of The Said Building Known As "vedaprive" Situated On Land Admeasuring 1511.26 Sq. Mtrs Of Bearing Plot No. 132 To 137/a Of The Sanctioned Layout In Respect Of Lands Bearing Survey No. 363/1+2+3+4, 364/1+2, 365, 366/1+2+3 And 367 Respectively Situated At Village Bhangar Within The Registration Joint Sub-district Class-2, Ahmednagar, 2, North District, Ahmednagar And Within The Limits Of The Municipal Corporation Of Ahmednagar And Falling In The "residential" Zone Under The Development Plan For The City Of Ahmednagar - 414002	1) 08.05.2019 2) Rs. 2,45,67,720/- (rupees Two Crore Fourty Five Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only) As On 01.05.2019 With Further Applicable Interest From 02.05.2019 Alongwith Costs And Charges Until Payment In Full.
MR. PRADIP KUMAR UDDHAV TUPERE Also At: Flat No. 303 And 304, 3rd Floor, Veda Prive, S. No. 363/1+2+3+4, 366/1+2+3 And 367, Plot No. 132 To 137/A, Bhangar, Opp. Nar Nagar, Near Nakshatra Lawns, Opp. Burudgaon Road, Ahmednagar - 414002		
M/S NAVODAY SURGICAL AND BURN CLINIC PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS MR. PRADIP KUMAR UDDHAV TUPERE AND MRS. PRATIBHA PRADIP KUMAR TUPERE) AT : Savedi Road, Near Shahar Bank, Premdhan Chawk, Ahmednagar-414003 LOAN ACCOUNT NUMBER: 4410HL43034227 & 4410HL43037293 LOAN AMOUNT SANCTIONED: Rs. 1,94,54,018/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Four Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Eighteen Only)		

You The Borrower/s And Co-borrowers/guarantors Are Therefore Called Upon To Make Payment Of The Above Mentioned Demanded Amount With Further Interest As Mentioned Hereinabove In Full Within 60 Days Of This Notice Failing Which The Undersigned Shall Be Constrained To Take Action Under The Act To Enforce The Above-mentioned Securities. Your Attention Is Invited To Provisions Of Sub-section (8) Of Section 13 Of The Act By Virtue Of Which You Are At Liberty To Redeem The Secured Asset Within Period Stipulated In The Aforesaid Provision. Please Note That As Per Section 13(13) Of The Said Act, You Are Restrained From Transferring The Above-referred Securities By Way Of Sale, Lease Or Otherwise Without Our Consent.

FOR PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED
(TRUSTEE OF PHOENIX TRUST FY 18-1 SCHEME E)
AUTHORISED OFFICER

PLACE: AHMEDNAGAR, DATE: 17.05.2019

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 16th May 2019. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment viz. "auto components and parts", no segment information is required to be disclosed.
- Revenue is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST), however excise duty paid for the period ended 31st March 2018 is included in the Revenue for the relevant period, disclosed above.
- Effective 1st April, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of 1st April, 2018. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.
- The figures for quarters ended 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of years ended 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018 respectively and published financial results of nine months ended 31st December 2018 and 31st December 2017 respectively.
- The Board of Directors at the meeting held on 16th May 2019, recommended a final dividend of Re. 0.95 per share of Re. 1 each, for the financial year ended 31st March 2019, together with the interim dividend of Re. 0.55 per share. Total dividend for the financial year ended 31st March 2019 works out of Rs. 1.50 per share of Re. 1 each (Previous Year Rs. 1.4 per share of Re 1 each). In terms of the Ind AS- 10 'Events after reporting date' as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs through amendments to Companies (Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, dated 30th March 2016, the Company has not accounted for interim dividend as liability as at 31st March 2019 and 31st March 2018.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's web site www.gabrielindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
ANJALI SINGH
Chairperson
DIN No. 02082840

Place : New Delhi
Date : 16th May 2019

